292295 RTB:LDsmob
Janusry 10, 1946

Mra. Lola M. Roan
Route §2 .
Collinawille, Alabams -

Dear Mrs, Roans

The Army Bffects Bureau has recsived some
additional property of your husband, Privete First
Class Henry T, Romn, consisting of a rl.u.’

This ring is being forwarded to yow. If
delivery 49 not made within thirty days from this
date, pleases notify me so thet trecer msy be in-
stituted,

Yours very truly,

R« T. BROWN

let Lt,., QuO
Chief, Adm. Division
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| 8§ 34 197 039
_.w_‘” Reply Te 1 August 1946
Attention: Wemorisl Division
grs. lola Mao Rosn
Route #2
o11ineville, Alabama
Dear m- Roant
m_m'_urtnthu_._ur Department concew mhubﬂ
the late Private First Clas fienry T. Roan, hae rafarred
1o this office.
The officinl feport of Buria)l disclofes that the remsind of
wumhﬂmxnm_; ' Flot LL, Row L 260 4in the
U, 5. Wilitsry Gometery ths Jplocnted ton ailes wast of
Mﬂhmg Wu
Flesse actspt my eincere gympathy in the loss of your pusband.
POR THE QUARTIRIASTER GENERAL: '
g ¥ Blmm” yOUrs,
(i
" abr | J'A.lm L&?-m
jor
’\\‘e‘!: uah"k-nnt f;;ml,
‘£ bu‘,’ 5
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2 Sy 1948 (Contra)

QMIF 293 Roan, Henry T. - SN 34 197 039
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QEIF 293

m! ey T. SN 34 197 039
R

Mnrgraten, fiolland Ea— —
9 September 1948

Uy, WillSexs O, Hoan
Toute §2
Collinsville, Alabams

Dear Wr. foan:

fa have recelved the “Noguest for Disposition of Tmmains® form in
nwwmmnum-rtumammmn.mm
Private Firel Class Henry T. Foan.




LR

— -
QUgH 293
Homf‘ Henry T. 18 Fabruary 19L9
3

SN 3l 197 039
o x

Mrs. Clara Mae Johnson
Route #1, Bax 1€} _
Alaxander City, Alabama

Dedr Mrs. Johnson:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your brothsr, the late
Private Firpt Class Henry T. Hoan, nas come to my attention,

Fully understanding your desire to have the remaine of your
brotier returned to the Unlted States for final burial, I wish to
inform you that, as yet, no reply has been receivad to our letter to
Mr. William G. Roun, dated 9 Beptembar 1948, in which we requssted
tiat he either relinquisn his disposition authority to you or record
hls wishies over his own signature,

Inasmuch aa our records indicate that the remains of your loved
one have been casketed and are now being held in above-ground storage
pending the recelipt of final disposition instructions from his next
of kin, it is urged that you instruct Mr, Willlam O. Hoan to copplete
the inclosed form by either relinquishing his disposition suthority
or by recording his wishies over his own signature, and mall the form
to this office without delay,

The postage stamps, forwarded with your letter, are being re-
turned as tuey are not necessary for our reply,

Sincerely yours,

JAMES F, 2y ._'(Z*‘-\ o
Major, QUG- ¥ X L
Momorial Divisien '« Sn. o
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Serial No. djz..?ﬂﬂf : Vs 2 W/zf’fﬂf

Grade |
Adduu

Nearest Relative F'
Address..

Killed inAcﬁo m
Dgtef'qz- "'/ v
Battle Area

Place of BM&MMEMM
Point of Coordination
Description of Body....

F 770
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Date A?L&l‘-.!‘?iii Hmpiwn......._,.....-........,.........--.-.__
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

NARE OF DECEQENT (Lawt, Firut, Middlie) GRADE SERIAL MUMBER

RoAN, HeEnry T [Fe ?‘//9‘? 037

w?ﬂ{?lnp& HURYTAL iﬁtiflﬂﬂ (Cemetery and Country) FLOT GRAVE

FREAEMT BURJAL LOCATION {Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
U5 E ARGRATEN, #o<tup L L I/ \"2¢0

lﬂOﬁESSE(

Coz..aﬁ’ﬁ v, JoHNScm/ K)T#"/'m 33\' /89

PARAQRAPHS
{Seauance)

nmuausun j‘a&‘q_'z: ﬁL &ﬂﬁﬂgﬁ G fT)’j 4(_ ﬁ
/7

ADBITIONAL DATA — MODIFICATIONS

I am raturning the "Request for Disposition of Remains” form in repard
to the final interment of the remains of your brother, tha Iate

Ne apprsclate being furnished with a certified copy of the marriage
cartificate. However, this certificate records the marriage of Mrs. Lola
Mae Dangherty whereas our records show the name of your brother's widow
as Mrs. Lola M. Roan. It 1s necessary, therefors, that lsgal documantary
evidence be submitted to substantiate the fact that the two names refer to
the same woman. An affidavit by the widow that she iz the lirs. Lola laws
Daugharty recorded on the marriage certificate will be considered suffickent,

Upon verification of the widow's remarrlaga, the oldest brother, Mr.,
Grady R. Roan, may have: bharlepdl :right to dAdtermine the final restingiplass
6f thd remains of the doveased, unless he wishes to relinquish his prior
disposition authority,

If 1t is desired that you direct the final disposition of your brother's
remains, it will be necessary for all brothers, over 21 ysara of age, to
yoluntarily relinguish their prior dispesition rights, To accomplish this,
all brothers must indicate thair relationship on line 1 of FPart II on the
upper half of page 3 of the Disposition Form, and each must slgn Part IT in
the lower left corner,

Tour nams, relationship, and address may then be entered in ths block in
the middle of Fart II, and your signaturs as it appears on the lower part of
FEE page 2 of the DNisposition Form may be legally acceptable by the Department
OF e Army, ehastedantde--sieiitmmdaion! :  commerine .

XX Should the oldest brother dssirs to record his own wishes, over his
signeture, a blank Dispositéon Form is inclosed for this purpess, This form

should be complstely and properly acwmplhhag‘gw',
including notariged certification; snd returned to our offics,

Your cooperation and prompinsss in forwarding the completed Disposition
Form, togethar with the affidavit from the widow, to our office will be
greatly appracisted, For your convenience, I am inclosing a sslf'-addressed
envelope which reguires no postaga for its return to this office.

Over

G Foau
23 AFR W8

AMALYET uu}.l-ats LLL ‘72 ys :i TERISET (RITIALE REV]DWER IHITIALS AND DATE

1802

44 Biu1D




- " REQUEST FoR- EIMBURSEMENT of
0R TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

e Yersn Sido bofore sompleting form)

INTERMENT - OATE

RAME OF Decengny CLnat, Firae, Middin Initial) FRANCH OF SErvice !

PFC 34197039

ROAN  HEmgy g _USAGF T
A (Civiling or Privare Coma!érﬂ
AN OR GRAGE M

'I'RANSMRTM‘?DN EXPEN
8 D (Nationa L

{ or Poap Cimnetery)

L. This form is Nop ta be signed by Funersl Direstor.
2, Fill iz ag required and sign fouy eopies,

8. Check Box “A" gy Box wpgn above, ot both,
4. Check Box “AM whien Interment i in A elvillan op privats Cematery,

INSTRUCTIONS 10 PERSONS SIGRING THIS FORM

& Cheelt Bax #g» whan TemAiNR gre delivered to home or other pluee nrioy tg burial iy » nittiony] or nost cemetery,

PRId by me fram Dersonal funds in eonnection with the Puid by me from perse

interment of the remaing of the aboveinamed decedent iy
fhie cemetery indieated below:

we Mo to €lagef
CITY OR CounTY: Q’Z!-,“A& (-

STATE ‘C‘ldf,

BETURN FOUR ComEs 1o

dent From . ((Hﬁy.-mm,
#htppod)

RELATIONS HIp yo LEEne T

FILLIN T30S STatEMENT |2 BOXMA™ 13 CHES e FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX g IStHECK ED
el | _____________._____________________ e TNIEMENTR —— S TTEKED
I certify gliat the gum of § /’ 28, ¢ o Way I eertify that thi giin of g wis

tranyportation of the remuihg of the dbove—ll@med déga-

ALd & '
e

mal furds in eonneetion wigh the

BF plce fyom which YEMLINS warg

BEMARNS
J. C. Kovarik
Col., F. D,
Brocklyn, N. Y2
AUG 1949
Sys. 215-130
Sta.
I]_M; Foam ]23 amummmmsopmts -
REV' 3 MaR 48 B TONY ARE CBzDI E7g T
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“ - T.--—i #
ke - -
- ) . }.. I
- 3 "‘ ‘!'I’
1 L PHRECTIVE MUMBER DATE
SECTION A — _
! MAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4550 13407 1S. 05 42
: DAY MOMTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMDER GRADE AfM,  [RACE |REIGIGN
ROAN HENRY T S41.97O032SFPFC o g AN
\CEmETERY FlOT  [ROW  |GRAVE ' DISFOSITION OF REMAING
MARCRATEN HOLLA ND LLI 11 =260 410 08
| CODE DIST. TV,
| SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
MAME AND ADORESS OF C_ONSIGH!E TNAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXY CIF KIN
BARTLETT FUNERAL HOME CLAR% 'I“E agguw (SISTER)
COLLINSVILLE, ALABAMA ALEXANDER CITY, ALABAMA
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION =
THamE SENIAL NUMBER GRADE: |DATE OF DEATH :Diﬂi DISTINTERAED
IDENTIRCATION TAG OR CRGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIMED KY
L] BEMAINS USAGF
; E i MARKES ' MAME ARD TIE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
MATURE OF BURAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEAMS OF IGENTIFICATION

MINDA DISCHEPANCIES (Prepars Discrepancy Report @MC Form H#a for mrujor discropancies, )

EEMAING PREFARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

| DATE ay
CASKET SEALED BY EXBALMER | Signature)
SEET TOXED AND MANKED SHIFFING ADDRESS VERIFIED 8Y
B

| haroby cerfify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate superyision
and tha! the report above is correch. . -

SIGHATURE OF AGIS IMGPECTOR

TEMAIKS AND STEGIAL INSTRUCTIONS

REFTEw 1104 "i 2 /J ;



" B Sk o - - 1
. 1 — f
o[- = - 3
‘ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE e
| 1 - ’
J _ DIRECTIVE HUMBER . DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED |
il DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH |
 ROAN HENRY T G1ID7033PFrC 8 |
| DAY luom‘n | YEAR |
(CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAIN.
| _ cooe | oister
FoT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
‘ LL 11 260 MARGRATEN HQLLAND
! SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
INAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGMEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
|
|
SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION I
MNAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED '
HENRY T. ROAN SRLITO39 PEC 2y auz, 4B |
IBENTIFCATION TAG ON || ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
l:l REMAING B nimiaanm © aATAITEN .f‘ AFT F
. ‘b. . |. v' i . I+ e i L] ll
LLT manker MAME AND TITLE
SECTION O — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
{|MATURE QF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS L0 ATES COPTLITE —
IIT—IF' Hu 1r ]-';.'.TI [ J:C -. .'T--f—_. IT I'._.:?_.
| L)
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION '

N0 CONF LICT IhG

gHIS 1S T') ('“?TIF'Y that the ahove cemetery having now haefr conpletely disintarr-4

TIOENGE
inr

Lol cie La)

=i

vikEnca whalisever having Lzen U“"“" the remaing ol this deceased are considersd adequate s (dsin. .ad |
gomplisnce with AGRC .- EA O )
MINOR CISCREPANCIES S 1.\.1 'n' I
|
HEMAINS. PREPARED AND PLACED IM CASKET '
£ :
DATE 1100, 48 By HOY T, iy TRRSON SIBALVER
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) v
. ROY T, PATTERSON * 0T 1. PATTIGON
CAS! - S AR ICRING ACIRERS VERIGERBY. 1] L1101 A0\ 108
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED o oo (0 i SHIPRING L FLATIS. TAGS MAAKINGS
| IDZRT TEUR VERIFIED HY:
DATE 11 /10/ L8 wy BERNAED ', STANTON CANT K&

and that five report above is correct,

"

£ Tt [ + o v
=} ESH PN AT . JT "h ..\. N l#J'-lT ! f".

| hereby certify that oll the foregoing operations were conducted ond accomplished under my immediule-supervisim.'

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

Prepare D};:;emnq Re

.‘\.

wype

‘ rrr—- =Y
BE it L.rq,lr‘.:i $

'Ton GMC Fprfn 194 for. awar mmmem,

ek A u!n-

'Qwumcs ‘Hﬂ z,’,(f(f L/‘f":.'—-
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIFPLD
10
ANTHERP PORT, PIER 140
'MAME OF COMVOYER
PIU CHARLES B, BAILEY, ASN 57118818
SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
Mo ~ARROLL VICTORY ™
FROM = 70>y : i i — 10
AGRC ANTWERP BELGIUM USAT CARR [
L KiwboF cmmmce NAME OF CONVOYER
va, 2 2 2 q,&! VARSD ALDT e
SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER T mr;g. SIGNATURE O DATE
R D. MILLER, Lt COL.T.&. '8 [UN /
/ me% & UliN 174
1. SHIPPED o
FROM 19 f P
- N
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER &/
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECTIVER > aé ‘,f DATE
K. Y. PRUTSCH ﬂz" ’,P”Or
. 94
LIEHT . QOLONWL, T ~ >99
. 4 SHIPFEDORT TRANSPOOTATION nmm
Con /A pe#tos
| KIND OF CONVEY, ' NAME OF CONVQYE
“TRAILFHE R
SIGMATURE OF SHIFFER 'JUﬂ." 9 DATE mmW@g(?’ gz
Q' -' -
V. W, vRarge 1948 :
SIEUT. COLONTL, Mo o el 5. SHIPFED
RORTURT TIRUGPORTATION OFFICER -
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGHATURE OF SHIPRER DATE SIGMATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
] ¥ LL}‘-." I[_ , Yyt
5 SHIFPED ' =L
W_L N Y YO TPy i =
KIND COF COMVEYANCE MAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPFED
FROM o
[Xne OF convevanee NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHITPER DATE icnwug; OF RECEIVER lwe
| o
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QUIP 293
[ Mean, Henry T. SN 34 197 039
=" Fleb Ly Mow 11, Orave B0

USMD Margraten, Holland

30 Aprdl 1948

re. Clare Mae Johnson _ At = 5/4:“ 4
Rurel Route % e (Y o/
Cullman, /lebama L&, TH AN
Dear Nre, Johnson; ' F‘J? , "“__w-' o y‘:j‘f-.ﬁ:' ’

3 ba v

Ve have received ﬂu'ﬁmt for Disposition of Remains Ferm" in
regard to the final intorment of the remains of your brother, the late
Private First Class Hemxy 7. Roan.

In accordance with the precedence of relatives eligible te ta
the Dispesition of the remains of your brother, the widow has
position right unless legal documentary evidence substantiates that she
has besn separated, diverced or remarried. In either of these events,
the disposition right reverta to the parent of the decedent, the father
having precedence over the mother,

To enable the Department of the Army to determine who may legally
exercise the right of dispositien, you are requested to submit a
cortified copy of the marriage certificate to this office. Upen re-
ceipt of this evidencé, our records may be amended to indicate that the
m,umunm,_umdh:‘umhpmmmm to direct

80nN.

a certified list or affidavit, containing

of all surviving brothers and sistars,
of the parents, if living, be for-

the persen lagally authorized to direct
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ORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
Mr. ,
l‘{iaa - .‘,*,f"' ."‘- H - . v s )
Mdmsse&' g-iﬁ.?i "i 'l" f"? I;:'.-‘C-'E L{’j_ﬁff " \_‘" ﬂ.”:‘ / 4 \'4'_’.-(" F o= ;"
- / -7 - - ')'f' - 4L 5
State e / /._3—1-. LS L gL g
T m— R T — -y
City,State (Ll 4l re e 22 (00, /}’/ ~ /’ ot B
) —— - 4 _Date letter &
Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent: —. = NN
Plot How Or Cem. Name or No. City Country _HT
oL
PARAGRAPHS —— ADDITIONAL —- DATA == MODIFICATIONS - E:
(sequence) 3

/(5

16 CL. j=T & /.’.- pormm s Bl /
Dz .'?f 2 7 E’ 5 )?.g ¥ :v- e 4 i .
/-J. P ?_; y A= 2_} i ; # N . AR
’.Z‘J Lar~ol s ?—-) ,_.;' e i “..’; ,7/‘5‘,_'_" F o _'-" ' o

! [ ; ‘#{ Al 49 Soiam --IJ.‘Z._

/
It is also ” {
Ehsimumian requested that a certified list or affidavit, containing
the names, ages and addresses of all surviving brothers and aisters,
togebher with the names and moexordxkie addresges of the parents, if
living, be forwarded &k to enable us to determine the person legally
l authorized to direct the disposition of the remains of your brother.
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i5T¢ EFRICTS FUREAU : T

. i
ORDER FOT SEIEEAT '
yrn . aln Mo Foen ]
SHIP 10! - o

Effﬂﬁtﬂ of: pra. Henry T, [oan

Touts 02

gollinnville, Alrbe oS

Eﬁty. ?1“'.‘. i (.:! s

Hame

82107038 |
ASH { /-
: | geagss D )
Casa o. v o
We.

y . j . d 0
MTE nl_ cymes IB&E " ?”A‘ﬁ i Ad "l__:-j__fij v i
ARG 3T sho _ o | 2 Eff@cjt.? Qmu'termaster
REMARIS
; Inclogse Bursau (heck ____Temovg G.I. :
Acet, Noo o e ta diseropaney in =
Amount______ = Mg rencved
Inclose MWalugblsa® iten Disry Temoved -
Shin MValuablga" 1tem(s) Tunndry ramcvad
ROUTING® |
Accou = Branch
] Yar se Division
2 gs Rranch, Adm. Div.
|
$$“ :

\ DN A L il . L

\ \I -"\' . - - -
REMARKS 2 ) A\ franked ‘_;!“N 25 |

pat, Bxo. CHeS. o 7 1345 |
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293266 GHGIsMHs dn
Juns 25, 1945

Route

Gollinavillie, Alabams
Deoar re, Roang

The Army Effects Dures: hes rsoelvad from
overseas sows property of your hushard, Trivabe
First Cluss lsnry T. Roan,

fids property, oomsisting of o few {tens,
is balog sent yos,

n,m:-m.ﬁmmbhnnﬂ"d

.‘b&nrﬁ.ﬁdmm fron this date,
plosss mmwmthtuerm:rhw

I ropret the siraumstamcss oupting this
letsor, and wish to mnwwﬂwﬂnm
losa of your huslends

Yours very trly, X

Y

\

Pe Lo EOOB
lot Lte Q0o
of fiser<in=-Ohar

8J Unit
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’
- . Ue BRILITARY CLUETERY, maw'g. HOLLANWND
RESTRICTED '
INVENTORY FORM £8 July 1948
DATE
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Hffects of:
Roan, Henry T. Uniknown ° 341070380
TLAST WAMED fFIRST NANE) tuid (RANKD 5 fasni
TO: Effects Quartermster, Communications Zone, APO__ 887 US Army
The above named individual of__Unkown
uKIT? IORGANIZATION!
was reported_____ nid about Eat. 3} Cot, 1644 1944,
STATUS M1, Mita, Hewp. ete.! fDATEI

Cesignated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

................................................................................

l/' . NVENTORY OF EFFECTS
1l Ring, Gold, Red Stone

Money in the amount of Howe  has been turned into

LNAVE OF FIKANGCE OFFICE ARD

Ferm WDFD 38 enclosed.

SYMBOL NuwaER!

WAMES AWD ADDRLSSLS OF ANY DANNS TW WHICH ACCOUNTE WAY BE CARRIED

I certify that the avove items constitute sll of the effects, secured by me, of the
above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot
by on 164 .

RatL, TRUCK, ETC.)
Ham%%
y Ha LI..E'H

Rank & ASN_ 18t Lt, QUC 0-1571314

Any additional pertinent information:

AG ETO Fofm No. 26 RESTRICTED
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT ERAL'S OFFICE
‘ wasmms?;: 28, q.sc, l 292285

: —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT Sei 1405
NAME SEMIAL NUMBER GMADE AR j ﬁmﬁ!“iiﬂ!l .
ROAN HENRY T 341927039 | PFC INF| ETO
FLACE OF CABUALTY o BATE OF ST T e ekt CABUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
HOLLANDS a9| ocr| 44 MIA 240

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INGIVIDUAL HAMED ABOVE DESISHATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE GF EMEROENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE.
GRAPHIE AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BiE SENT TO THIS PERSOMN, THE AELATIONSHIE, IF ANY. 16 BHOWN BELOW,. 17 SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIB
BERAON 18 HOT NECRESARILY THE NREXT-OF-KIN OR RILATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID BiX MONTHSE' FAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

M MRS, MISS—FIRET NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST MAME - 2 RELATIONSHMIF DATRE NOTIFIRD

‘ MRS LOLA M ROAN WIYE 15 WOV 44 IFE
NO. AND NAME OF STARET—CITY ATE

ROUTE NUMBER TWO  OOLLINSVILLE  ALASAMA

EMARKS:
I_—_-] CORRECTED COPY

AGTION BY PHOCF_'SBIIIHG AND VERIFICATION SECTION: neroaT VERIFIED ____ FORM 43 ____AG 09 REQ

CASUALTY MEANCH FILE ATTACHED Oft CHARGED TO oATE
FREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO. — YES (AS INDICATED BELOW)H
FILE MO, MESSAGE NO. TYPR DATE AND AREA W A, NOTIMED

e L L 7 1 C T T T

PO (e, TELETMAM WOLNDHD LETTER it N s Moa W, NoN-DEL

MEFORT HOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43__ NO OA3. SR, FILN___ CHECKED BY HEVIEWED BY

THIS BPACE FOR USE OF Mmulu%ana BRANCH, A.G.O.
T, CARUAL GE L o ]
AREA -’:‘mﬁ" E’ﬁl\rw‘% — ANTA | WA, m_' bt Wi
L | 1 ] 1
i o { B l i :

! i L | |
S4| 88 |38 37 38|38 A0[ 41 42] 43, 44 45 a6 47 48| 49| so| o1| 52| 53] 84| 58, 86, 57| 58] 89

DISTRIBUTION A" COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL. EXCSEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

o i pistrisuTion & || coPIES
/ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANE WHO ARE
L W OV ECS, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

COPIES! FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORAMNDUM NO, 44, 1944,

AL AED, FORS N, S
18 JumE (e
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! : WAR ‘DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 28, D C. 055/“1/“%
REPORT OF DEATH oate_24 January 19435
PULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER arADE
Roan, Henry T, 34197039 BFC
BONE ADDRRSS ANM OR GERVICE CATE OF BIRTH
———
Inf. 15
mACE OF DT CAURE OF DEATH DATH GF DEATH
. _Eilled in action
UTATION OF DECRASKRD DATE OF ENTRY ON LEWOTH OF RERVICE
CUNRENT ACTIVE SHRVICE FOR =AY FURFORER
,'u‘. ®ONTHE BAYE
European Areg 30 Jen 1942 1o b
S ERSERIY ADCAERONE (NANK MAATISERIIP & ADORESE) T O ™
[a WED k-
TR AL L
[ ¥ at )
Wife, R Collinsville, Ala, ... 1 L )

sEREPCIARY (NAME,

Mrs, Lola M, hoan, Wife, seme ss above. (Not designated) o
Mr. Grady R, Roam, Brother, Rt, #l, Fort Payme, Ala, N._Kk&%
. Mr. William G, Roan, Brother, 167th Inf., Cemp Blanding, Fla.

IV KETIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED TN PLYING PAY TR PAY §TA
RISEOHDUGT
MADET Wigmerouy | own on puTY STATUS | ABBENCE sTATUS ey seow
TvEs Wo L = ) wo ves "o ) o ves we ves wo
RS
ADPTIONAL BATA AND/OR STAYRISNT E TTeE
nﬂL:,D NON-BA

The ‘individual named in this report of death ia held by the
War DopJWnt to have been in a missing in action status from
29 October )JP44 until such absence was terminated ocn 18 January
1945, when evidence considered sufficlent to gstablish the fact
of death was received by the Secretary of War from & Commander 1n
the Eurcpean Area.

WD AND FORN D1 Mmm"uomnu.nmnm.m
1 DECEMSER 1044 STOORD ARE EENAUITED.

COCIED Taadmdil e
BY CROER WAR. .
5.9.0. L NN .0 0 RA -
ARWY PTDETD BUREAL
N - r.
nO.06.8.9 OFB »
o A0 VET, ADSIM, A0 B9 ML ADJUTANT TENERAL

b oca'y
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICHE

WASHINGTON 28, D.C.
REPORT OF DEATH

eas/tel/4b26
nat.___a&_lam-m

FULL HAME

ARMY BERIAL NUKBER

ARM On BEAVICE

anAos

DATE OF BIRTH

_Inf.

CAURE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

STATION OF OFCHASRD

Euro

DATR OF KNTRY ON
CURNENT ACTIVE BERVICE

30 Jan 1942

mnmmmlm

Mrs, Lola M, Roan
Nr, Grﬁ.dy R, Rﬁlﬂ.

gga, LQL% != Bﬁ!&l Wife, Rt, #2, Collinsville, Ala,
MAME, RMELA [

, Wife, same as above.
Brother, Rt. #l,

(Not designated)
Fort Payne, Ala.

Mr, William G, BHoan, Brother, 167th Inf., Camp Blanding, Fla.
e By g R T e I
VB o _“"1_ “VeR | w0 vEs [T 7T e T Wo van [T
x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STAYSISNY

The ‘individual named in
War Department to have been 1
20 October 1944 until such ab
1945, when evidence considere
of death was received by the
the Buropean Area.

o PP BT
a0 ol [ X % N
ARMY EFPRTTE BUATAL
BB G M, o.r.e
BASULLTY SRAMOM FILE
& A O WET, ADMIN, A, G, D04 PILE
WE AGD FORM 851

E BATTLE D MON-BATTLE

this report of death is held by the
n a missing in actlon status from

sence was terminated on 18 January
d sufficient to establish the faot

Secretary of War from a Commander in

WA

1 DeCEMBEN InAd eTOOIRS ARG

THIS FORM BUPSRDIDES WD ASO PONM P21, 2D MAY 1844, WHICH
CRMAUSTED.

-

ey
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PINCITv 638 F :
OFFICE OF n QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF Tﬂd ¥
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
No | FROM- | TO- DATE MESSAGE
1 |Family |[R.&2 R, |7 April 48 3, Roan, Henry T,, 34 187 089
Corres |3Branch
Branch |R, S.
Fam Ltr | Section Forwarded for change of addregs,
Section )
-
/ 5 _{:-\
‘ N 73
|
|
|
|
.‘f’. F
— A
| L
b f A~
J LAY
1. vt [ ol
\ 11
.

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
1352-OMTTS—Camp Lee, Vi.—3-5-Ui-20M
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" DEPARENT OF THE ARMY —
AR/ BRPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
—— | ¢ | 3L F WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Roan, Henry T. SN 34 197 039
Plot LL, How 11, Grave 260
USMC Margraten, Holland
IMPORTANT 30 April 1948

Addresa reply and envalops to:
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT Include tha name of the
official wha signed the communica-
e,

Mrs, Clsra Mae Johnson
Rurzl Route #4
Cullman, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Jehnson:

We have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains Form" in
regard to the f£inal interment of the remains of your brother, the late
Private First Class Henxy T. Roan.

In accordance with the precedence of relativ eligible to designate
the Disposition of the remains of your brother, ghe widow has prior dis-
position right unless legal documentary eviden substantiates that she
hes been separated, diverced or remarrieds. In r of these svents,
the dispesition right reverts to the parent of the decedent, the father
heving precedeénce over the mothers

To ensble the Depariment of the Army to determine who may legally
exercise the right of disposition, you are requested to submit a
certified copy of the marriage certificate to this offices Upon re-
ceipt of this evidence, our records may be amended to indicate that the
father, if he is living, is the next of kin legally autherized to direct
the disposition of the remains of his son.

Tt is also requested that a gertified list or affidavit, containing
the names, ages, and addresses of all surviving brothers and sisters,
together with the names and addresses of the perents, if living, be for-
warded to ensble us to determine the persen legally authorized to direct
the disposition of the remains of your brothers

Your cooperatilon and promptness in forwerding the requested docu—
nents to our office will be greatly appreciated.

Singerely yours, ) | /')
i ; L
,"‘ ‘..f' '_ ﬂ r,-)/,:,-';‘ _;7
f A _AA / _£'<-2. ";./f/}-fx/L p =N
£ R - RICHARD B. COOMBS ~
1. Information S1ip yajor e

y QIC .
2. Bnvelope Memorial Division
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+TOT SEGTION =

o ﬁmm' ATI0N BYCORDS BRANGH
|HORIAT, DIVISION
T FORM

ANATYST ACTION REQUES
e e

4 I_-"'l- ,f'r—’ + "‘_.- : ™ o/ e = A )
3“-'3_._/ At Ity [ s PAVE e STRIAL M0 o LT L =5
N !
This case has boen thereughly enalyrads Action to be taken 28 follows:
.= r‘f <) l‘l “ﬂ") ". T~ = _-__:
4 i
L St =3 Ll P -
r, . -.’ { I\ e .4 '1 _— _': 1 | iy
/ 7/ i
P F L { e, £ P A mheritn gl et L '.-L;*?_,."T_: £
.," ‘:-'\._ ;;ju
™ - '] - { -
.'.,' A —— —
¥ i
l PR
el e e
_ -
— e —
" —_——
- — ——e= e
Vo S T
== : i -
= L f.) [/
storEn [ £ oowrosocies _—

THIS ACTION NEURST WILL THOOHE A PERMANTNT PART OF
© 298 FILE CONCERNED



OQMG o g3g 4
t SEPF 18dN ‘;)
OFFICE B¢ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1 ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE _— e L

A _2 3 A L]

No. | FROM-— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 |Chief ]cmmr g Mey 295 file for Ffc Hemry T. Roen, 34197039, is forwarded

RP Br ¥C Br 948 {th undeliversble correspondence attached for your sotion.

Mom Div | Mem Div
Attn:

FR Sec M
Lf — g
1 Ihel ATT CUNE TH O HAM AC

20k file w/porrasp 72980 1607

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
1a—diiso— are
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OORRESPONDEHCE ACTION SHEET
WAME OF DECEDENT (Lawe, First. Middle) BRADE SERTAL NUMBER
A T Phn 3H)PT239
PREVIOUS puppdi LOCATION [ (Cema tery and Country) PLOT fow 7 SHAVE
FRESENT BURTAL LocaT 1ok (Cemetery #nd Country) BLOT ROw ERAVE
5, &' #ﬂ![ﬂ-hc! L L J /L £40
AUDRESSES ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
==
MRS, { Zam Mae Ighnggn J ﬁ"'—'#’; 6"‘//6"(
RELATIONS NI P 7 /Ff/t et f,‘f# ; Ale.
5:(_’_‘2_}-_ .
P;E:Eﬁ:ff) ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIF [CAT | ONS
Kmm&‘ 7~ 3"’4?‘“‘[ e .
| BT AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AnD DATE
£~ 5= B2

48 wa10 =
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEFARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

Centre,Alabang

June 7th.1948 275
RB; Roangﬁm Te

SH 34 197 039

FTATE SEAVICE COMMIBSIONER

S
AFFIDAVIT

- .h -
To Whom It Iay an_cel‘ni .
- - o B
. C— “ '

This is to certify that I Clara lme Johnson,
Age 38 years address Alexandan Clty Alabama am the only
living sister of this deceasad Vetaeran.

Ihis is to certify that Grady Robert Roan, .~
age 34 years and address Guntersville yAlabama R-2 is
the briother of the deeeased Veteran. x

This is to certify that I Wiilliam G.Hoan
addrasm, Ade 32 years and address is Collinsvilla,
Alabapa -2 is the brother of this Veteran,

yo J.aq/;?;a;{f Pre.

Signed,

irs Clara lae Johnson,
Alexander City,Alabama.R=1

Sworn to and subscribed to thig 7th.day of
June 1948

v
3

\-J 3 : ‘Sfﬂ;’ 9 -D.C.Chesnut
e AT _;;motary Publice
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-~ Lola Has Duugharty

v | _

M .a'm:/séy:év laee, afe—____ Collinsville L e deed
Yo { cgamé; end gﬁuo’ﬁ, an éfe_llih_a{cy .;3/ September s 46
N Rev,.G.C.Hawkins

3 £ ‘ ly . Morton, ﬂlyre rz/ Poberte on mm/fr aereed

'
l
{ (@q}m s wn seceed Stote, oo A”&re/ Eerts l@ Gl e ﬁny'omy
J v @ lrwe and corvecl cofiy ‘?J/ ../ﬂn#mya q/
e | J. W. Gladden
~y | el Lola Mae Daugherty
: | on e LLER olay q/'__fnmnx__m_kg well dhe

@ertifccate of  Bev,0. C. Hawkins
mﬁ:/«;ﬂwd& M p 'é-@m&ryg o dermin #m v

-aniy- Roomsedl_ N __, %: 569 .ty o#m
Bhivon scnclos my Aand and %«m# ﬁfd._ﬁh_n/ny

4
1
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REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST

o,
Hﬁ” L T —— ACCEPTANCE SBECTION
F PAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
NAME (Lwnt, First, ¥iddle) RANK SERIAL MUMRER
Roan Henpy T PFE 50 /5703 2
EMETER) PLOT ROW GRAVE *
71/,,4;:@&41‘;'”, /1{;; Ligup | )L I 2 L0
NEXT UF @ M Q e ADDRESS: (Stroet, Clty, State)
N‘ISS A
MRS,
RELATIONSHI? TO BECEASED OPTION SELEGTED Joous FORM 345 EXEQUTED
- )

WRITE NOX FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM ON ITEMS CHECKED BELOW

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED

DRTION QESIRED

KATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT DESIRED

COUNTRY (Homsland) OF DECEASED OR NOK

00000

NAME AND/OR [ ADORESS OF CONSIGNEE

[ SECURE DOCUMENTS: [T REMARRIAGE [T] BIRTH

) SIGNATURE 0F NUK

NOTARIZATION

U

NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED (8 CLOSED

REPLY TO YREMARKS®™ ON FoaM v

SPECIAL INSTRUCT)ONS

3 avner

DEATH

SPECIAL INSTRUCT ) ONS

4 J,

/i'VJQ‘-A :‘l/zbd’ pr it Z/ b/& ‘ Zféé[

DATE

CLERK'S 5]1:}IP8E \
) C’UA\ Y L_,..ugm, 44
'“ FeR 1910 THIS FORM IS TO BR PILED IN 293 Fity U &8 12808

7 JUN wE



t- 3417793,

ey

& a

The State of Alabama,

DeKalb county. _

pPersonally appeared before me,the under-
signed authority,this day came lirs.Lola Mae Roan-Gladden,
who being duly sworn deposes and saysi-
My maiden names was Lola Mee Deugherty,l was married to
Henry T.Roan on January 25th,1945,he was killed in ection

on Ootober 29th,1944.
I was re-married Im on September 11th,1946 to J.W.Gladden

I further certify that Lola Mae Daugherty and Lola M.,Roan
are one and the same person.

qubseribed to and sworn toO bafore me this 3lst,day of
July 1948.

‘DeKalb county,Al
My commnission expires
Jan,15-1951.
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] CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET £
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Comstery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE =
]
==
™m
m
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cematery and Country) PLOT ROW GBAVE S
s ' ' = ] \ z
W FIE ) ase og , ¥ 2l L . 8 :‘.‘.
ABORES3LE ADDRESS (Straet, Clty, State) S s
MR > >
W35 . - = 3
MES. 3
RELATIONSHIP Lr -
=
a
PARACHAPHS 2
(Sequants ) ADBITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS ~
- ™
/ v - -FH. _'\. “
~ ey s
- A _‘ P J -
. At e > At
. . a
< pe e ]
- L
’ &7 ~
" - [~}
- [ r =
L 4 L -~ =¥ - .. b 3 /;__ i & L E
/ f
r . e
L.-.-"—" i A '.dﬁl [,
Zz ' =
— =
3 . . T
Ty tf e
o 15 =
- =
> . g
. ™
gy
.I - - hl :
=5 272, - Ly
-: f Prys k ) L
r ‘_': Lf & s f‘ AT ' -
JI‘_'T'.'( . ] '
I ey i/ e 2 )
[ ANALYST INITHALS ANDTOAYE | TYRIST/INITIALS. REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
2 - ;’,’. v
m ,'::iﬂ' b W - “~ o sy ' - o -
gev 21 yuw 4s 1802 . o A it _ A TR R






T

2% e 1801 REGUEST FOR [NFORMATION
| ON DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

TO4 ' ' FROM:

REPLY FORW ACCEPTANCE SECTION FAVILY LETTERS SECYION

FANILY CORRESPOVRENCE P ANCH FANILY GORRESPONDINGE BRANCH
NAWE OFDECEDENT. (Lant, Firsf, ' 1:7°6) THADE & SERIAL NUVATA
_ Ko Ainny T LAe | SH )27 03T
DEMETERY —ﬁf 3 APreT e ROW © | siave
HENN & PNa yyr i et Bl Ll K L /4 2 £,

THE ATTACHED CORRFSPONDED I3 PERTAINS TO THE MSFREITION OF TAFE REMAINS OF THE AGOVE NAMED DECEDENT. IT |5
REQUESTED THAT INFORMATION O ITEMS CHECKED BELOW BE FURNIGHED THIS OFFICE IN QRUER TO REPLY ‘1 CORAESPONI-.
EHGE .

U1 Has ogMs FuRM 345 BECH DISPATCHEDT

>
021 Has voMa 7umm 3as peen FECEIVED AND ACCERTED? K- 2= iR

EVT WHRT 0PTION WAS SELECTED? E.r_,li//
R

FIT 8Y whom was aoms oM 243 execurens ¥
el

GID WOSTER INDICATE BELtNOUISHAERT OF
A AlThsRiTys | U ISHKENT g

(1 cuance oF oreision

1 FURWARDED Fon YUUR INFORMATION AND ARY. "
L] VEEMED NEQESSARY, 1ON AND ARY ACT108

BEULAKS

,:’Lr"rc.-il{.-:.,-;df_,— g -3 —-5»*'—9-"'

. | AMALYET S1GNATURE

a3

:}L D"E‘A — )¢ - uj




o ~~ a

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

=S
»
=
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOGATION (Cematory and Country) pLOT ROW SRAVE =
=
a
5 3
ERESENT BUATAL LOCATION (Cematary and Country) PLOT ROW BRAVE § '-;i
N -
UBMC, Marpgraten, dolland LL 11 260 o B
-
ADDRESSER AODRESS (Strmet, City, State) % S
Mg ‘ , . 3
7 ) toune § 202 s = u
WIss Mrs. Clars lae Johnson i S
[MRS. o s
RELATIONSHIP Sistar Alazandar Uity, Alahamn 2
g
PARAGRAPHS ' HA —_— MO y
( Sequence) ADDI TIOHAL DATA MOUIFICATIONS -
166=A {+ = heother
¥ully undarstending your desire to have the remains of your brother
retirned to the United States lor final burial, 1 wish to inform you
that, as yet, no reply hag been received fo our lestter to ¥ Nir, Willinn
G, Homn, deted € Septamber 1948, in which we requested thet he either
ralinguish his disposition suthority to yow or record his wishes =f
ovar his om sisnature.
Trasmuch 85 our records indicatef that the remeins of your loved
one have heen casketed and are now being held in above-ground storage
pending the receipt of final disposition fnstructions from his next of
kin, it is wrpged that you instruct Wr. William G. Rosn to complete the
inclosad form by either rolinguishing his dispogition suthority or by -
rogording his wighes over his own signature, and mail the form To this =
offica without delay. -
The postage stampe, Torwarded with your latter, are being roturned
as they are not nocessary for our reply. o
n’
8 Incls:
345 (new) Sypist £111 in top of fornm
Postaga Stumps (2)
Inv.
B o
W= i
=
=
Eg Ja
=
o i
L
o 3

48 11072




inforn You that, ag Yet, mo reply hag been received 4o our latter 4o
Ur. Wllian G. Roan, dateq 9 Septembep 1948, 4in wilch we pe
that he eithar relinquish hig dispnaition authority ¢, Yo

i Figna

Eie incloged form by either relin‘quishing hils disnosition author

£

or by Fecording bls wishes over his own signnture, and mai] tje

mplete
ity
form

The Pastage 8tamps, o rvarded with your letter-, are being re-

turned ag they ara not necessary for oup reply,

/IS B, surmy

3 Inels, / Major, QuC

1~ Disposition Form /s Meroria) Division
2 - Fostags Stampg '
3~ &walopa_ \ ;

—
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REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST Vi

TE‘ Y. FROM:  REPLY PORM ACCEPTANCE SEGTION
FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
NAWE (Lant, First, Hiddle) RANK SERIAL NUMEER
Ronn Henry T. 4!. 34 197 039
CEWETERY PLOT ROW GHAVE
Kargratem \
HEXT GF KIN ADDRESS (Street, City, State) 3
Wil
M8 3
MRS, .
RELATAONSHIP TO DECEASED OPTION SELECTED 0QMG FORM 343, EXECUTED BY
I‘:\_ L

WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM OM |TEMS CHECKED BELOW 5 N

3 ReLaTiONSHIP TO DECEASED ] S1GNATURE OF NOK I
[T OFTION DESIRED =0 NOTARIZATION
=] WATIONAL QR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMEMT DESIRED [ NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED 15 cms‘sél

\ '
[ COUNTRY (Homelsnd) OF DECEASED OR NOK ] REPLY TO "REMARKS®™ ON FORM 343 |~ 4
2] NAME AND/OR [C] ADORESS OF CONSIGBHEE (=) SPECIAL INSTRULTIONS
[ SECURE DOCUMENTS: [T REMARRIAGE [ BIRTH ) obeath T orher . 1
SFECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

[ I

Req 18r to ARC requesting their ssd stance in loesting Mr. Willlam G, Romn,
Alsbamny in ordar %o have Lim complte 345 or relimguish So sisterirs,

Nee Jobmmon,

brother of tho desedmmt, vhose last iman addySss wvas Route #2, Bollllngzz:;

|irrs

CLERK'S SIGNATURE 18GAN

O(NG FoRu
29 JUN 4A

1810

THIS FORM 1S 70 BE FILED IN 293 FILE \

48 13000




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET :
PREVIOUS HURIAL LOCATION (Cometory and Country) PLAT ROW GRAVE ;'4
g 3
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cometery and Country) FLOT ROW GRAVE E’ E
Margreten, Holland LL 11 260 = o
| o)
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) 5 _E
MR
M[SS 3 2
[ M S, * 3
RELAT [ONSHIP 2
-
a
il ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS §
American Red Cross
Sputhesatern Ares -
1364 1st pers only --Mr, Williem G. Rosn ==
The sister of the decedent, Mrs, Clers M. Johnson, residing at Route £,
Alexander City, Alabema, has advised us that it is the desir of the
surviving brother, Mr. Gredy R. Roan end Mr. Williem G. Rean, raspectively,
that she direct the finsl disposition of the remains of the decedent,
We heve received a proverly executed Relinquishment of Disposition
Authority from the oldest brother, lir, Gredy R, Roan., However, before
the Depsrtment of the Army can accept disposition instructions from Mrsi
Johnson, it will be necessary for Mr, William G, Roan, last known =
address, Route #2, Collinsville, Alabema, to relinquish his right of &
dispesition, Our efforts to contsct thmx Mr. Roen st this eddress,
Yiowever, have been unsucessful,
1t is, therefore, requested that you endesvor to locate Mr. Williem G. 4
Rosn with the view to assist him to properly complete sither Pert I or | ®
Pert I of the DF.
Any asslstence you sre able to render in having the inclosed DF properly
accomplighed will be greatly appreciated.
ce - contrel unit FR = type fol on coi HJSMC Margraten, Hollsnd, a
¥r Snowden Plot LL, Row 11, Grave 260" =
R =
&
% 3
-3
S
v
ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST IMITIALS REVIEKER INITIALS AND DATE
_“::__g—__";-:,'-‘ A =~ oL :_;.«"
oG FoRM 1902 48 11870

REV 17 JUN 4B




{,/E AMERICAN NATIONAL E__}_ROSS

SOUTHEASTERN AREA f,‘,/
LA

Department of the Army April 18, 1949 f
To: Office of the Quartermaster Gener -
Washingten, 25, D. C. v Limmr 293 !
ROAN, Henry T., Pfe.
From: (Miss) Ruth Englehorn Subject: P.Lof’m'.., How li, Grave 260 - |
. 8. Military Cemetery )

Margraten, Holland

Sister: Mrs. Clara M. Johnson
Route 1
Alexander City, Alabame

We are sorry there has been so much delay concerning the above named
case.

Our Almbama Chapter informed us that Mr. William G. Bosn is now living

in the Atlanta Area but his address was unknown. The address of a brother-
in-law, Mr, E. E. Dutton, 1768 Marietta Road, Atlanta, Georgia was given.
Our Atlante Chapter was finally able to see Mr. Roan at his place of
business and he signed Form 345 relinguishing his rights to mske the de-
cision to his sister, Mrs. Clara M. Johnson, Alexander City, Alabama.

(Miss) Ruth Englshorn
Assistant Director, Home Service
Southeastern Area

@VLA. /“3 -/5)&- ﬂ(f

(Mrs.) Sara R. Boyd
Home Service Correspondent




Q.‘ REPLY Fopy ACT 10N REQUEST
I FROM;

REPLY FoORN JGCSPNHCS SECTION
FANTLY CGIIRSEORDBNCI BRANCE

SERTAL HUMBER

s —
GRAVE \
ADORESS (Serans. City, Stats, ‘ ‘
MR,
tis l
MRS.
RELATIONS TP 1o OECEASED OPTION SE(ecrep 0046 Fomw 343 EXECUTED gy

WRITE Nox FOR CORRECT 0N or COMPLET ) on

OF REPLY Fomm ON_ ITEMS CHECKED BELoy

3 RELATIONSH) 5 19 DECEASED OO sisnatupe OF Mok

o OPT 10K DESIREQ =3 NOTARIZAT 0N

C3 Nationay OR PRIVATE cewpregy INTERMENT 0£s5)ppn T mationay CEMETERY SELECTED 15 crnsep

B3 counray (Bomelandy or DECEASED oR Nox 0 reery 1o "RENARKSM gy FORN 343

- | WANE Anpsop [ AobRess OF CONSIGNEE =] SPECIAL INSTRUCTIOHS

3 sequge DOCUMENTS: )| REMARR I AGE 33 sirm 3 oearn == OTHER — e ———
SPECTAT INSTRUCT Tows

Roq 1tr 4o ARC Téquesting theq, asel stance {p locating Mp, Willian @, Roan,
brother of the decedent, wiose lagt knon addrgge vas Route g2 Golllnavilla.
-unham, in ordey to ha

Ve him comp)te 345 or Telinguigh ¢, sieterMrg, Clera
Kne Johngon,

CLERK'S SIGNATURE

11 Mar 49

186 ax

7
m,,:":; 1910 THIS RORN 1S 10 pg pryap IN 293 prog
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Avtached harste correspondence andfor othar idenbifying media of vpossible
archival yalue, psrteining to:

RePatriated to the United Statser RO 98 20 _JL‘_N_M

*
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. UARTERS
cﬂla&unléﬁggﬁgmanﬂmzn-nspor
Orfice Or The'ﬂanmandingaorfxoar
1819 Went Fershing Roag
_ Chicago 8, I1linolg
In Renly Rafer To; '
“MDIG-A 267

Ihn,Qumulunamuum:
Boute 3, o/o Belton Aldridge
uuu&'ﬁm Alabamg

Dear Madams

inatsad or through this Depot as you rvers Praviously adviged.

The Gummandlng General, New York Port or Embarkation will
accomplish dslivery ag the earlleat.poasibla date; howevepr,
8 definite date or dalivary'oannot be furnisheq &% this time,

Approxlmataly threa daga prier ta denerture of tha remaing
from New York, a8ccompaniod by ap Begcort, the conaignee will ba
adviged by telegrenm of the axaot date and houn of arrdval and
rall *outing, with 1nsuruct1ona o 1mmod1ntaly no%ity you,

A1l Tuturs Correepondonog nertainlng to the remaing
&=ntloned aboye gshould be addreaged ag follown:

Commanding Genaral

Now Yonri Fort or Embarkation
(Dietributlan Center No, » ACR3)
18t Avenuse and BEthH Streey
Braoklyu, New York

I apprediate tha ANxiety experisnced by you ana trust that
thls laformation will be of gome consclatian,

Bincerely,

] ‘7 ’
(Moiag L2
— - THOMaR 0. CALL
¥a jor, QHC

Chinr, AGE D3y on

—



R - -~ , . 3 US ARMY 34197039 J

MR pry, CHIcang QUARTERH&STER DEPOT
. 1818 W, PERSHING 8., CHIcago B, ILL.

WESTERN UNIGN
DAY LETTER DELIVER aANp REPCRT any CHARGER

CLARS MAE JOHNSON $
ROUTE 41, Box 164 U T U
ALEXANDER CITY, ALABAMA

WE HAVE EEEN ADVISED THaAT REMAING oF THE LATE

FFC. HENRY T. Roan ARE ENROUTE 10 7y UNITED graves

OUR RECORDg INDIQATE YOU wrgk REMATING DELIVERED T0

THU“.Q.&ALL
Majer, QMO
tmd.ﬁ‘ada

if . )

e 2 s i
- iy W LARE

¥A-1 wnd wg-q ™
Sanesls, MO
Combined apg Favised iVm'? &1LI
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WJ A225 27 & EXTRA COLLECT i
ALEXANDER CITY ALA JUN 27 1949 9'2‘3,&
QARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD '

TELIVER REMAINS PFC HENRY TM.TG BARTLETT FUNERAL HOME
COLLINSVILLE ALABAMA REPEAT BARTLETT FUNERAL HOME
COLLINSVILLE ALABAMA
CLARA MAE JOHNSON ROUTE 3 CARE BELTON ALDRIDGE
ALEXANDER CITY ALA, -

6he Hd on [ .@

1223P,




|
|
; |
iz = i i __\ i
’ o2 o ig B | 1
L. «  INSPECTION eHECK pi7 o ( |
NAME OF Diceism -rh};7nxmu.o- aw;&.wmrcz TACE RELIGION | =x DATE. ‘ {
'y
Roan, Henry 7
RANK o @iapz ; SEHIAL HUMBER i
Pfec 3!'4197039
r CONDIT as SHIPVING CASE (Chiock Do) =
smmna CASE-GEN APPEARA
i (Fasak onLy: ”’W""“"’ A samsracrony [ usarsseacropy:
i FIRISH (Exiiging PEMMNCS
[ FINISH {lu!lrwr
| HANDLES __
HANDLE pey s

.________________1______________
STENCILING —NAME PLATE

HEALTH pPermiT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

————

HANDLES AnD FASTEMIRGS
CILIHG—NAME PLATE

mmrmmwm:er(cmaw ==
O] o s

—

J'l/ 1+ ;‘ 4

—"-——_____ - ;
[ wosriany OPERATING ROGNK LT keram suoe I
CONTITION of REMAInG CASKET REPAIRED
O sanseacrony U unsarsiacrosy (] ves CI wo
NECESSARY LiSiNFECTIoN (Bepluing CASKEY EXCHANSED
L v [ wa
SUIFPING CASE nEFAlED |
O] ves 1 o
| SHirvinG case EXCHANGED
I [ wo
FEMARKS
‘.
K [ SIGNATURE OF MoRTiciAN nfm-/-- SGNATURE OF INaPeeTOR
2y oy )
."l -7 - 4 -~ : < Iy .
REMARKS ' 7 _“___—‘-————————_______. '
) 1
W‘ nﬁ'g '25' o ﬂ ”G Form K-5034 b U S E—— MV drpes



r ORIGINAL )
— -

Q,\ o RECEIPT OF REMAINS
\ HEADQUARTERS, NYPE
ITION CENTER DISTRIBUTION CENTER f1, AGRS Rourine

S58th ST, & 1st AVE. BROOKI.YN NEW YORK

REmains Com:aumn To:

D

EARTLETT FUNERAL HOME
COLLINSVILLE, ALARAMA

547 ._
REMAINS OF THE LATE "; PPC HENRY T, ROAN 971 ACCOMPANTED BY AN
ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE JERSEY OITY ON TRAIN
NUMBER 1 B&O RAILROAD AT TWO PM EST
ON WED 27 JuLy AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT COLLINSVILLE
AT  SIX SIX FM EST oN THURS 28 JULY

PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND

PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME oF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT  SGT RATMOND He MITCHELL G. H, BARE
RA 12 20l 827
DET 5 1300tk ASU COLONEL, QmC
BAT ~ |
FILE
FEC T ANNOTATED
AUB 1 0 19{!9__
—WIMBERLY

I, the undersigned, d hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

g, ) : B [
tlus—%‘é:_dayaf v, s ,IQ‘L((




pe—

— T

| a
c - — A sumermmumn.uz

March 23, 1949

HATE:

m WIF DEEERSEO NAWE. ARMY EEREI\L NUMEES AD REPORTED PLACE CI' BURLAL

{ Pfo, Henxy T, foan, 34 197 039 /, ;r/»i*" g / /
e e 15 Hareh 1949 ND- 234G
United Stetes Military Cemetery ;_c-,a‘_,/ % /
Margratsn, Holland T A /‘f

al cq

y |
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B 10} |

NOTE,—The ﬂe:l of kinshould familiarize Kimsaf with the contents of tha pamphlet, “Duspo Jhnrl of World War 11 Avmad Forres Doadl," balora

filling sut this farm,  Whan tha propar part of this form is filled out and oroper! tha neat of kin, it should b returned 1o the
OFFF £ OF THE QUARTEFIM.&STER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, {V DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D, C., # tha
pelf-addressed postape-free envelope providud for this: purpose,

1f jou are the next of kin or autherlzed reprexsndative of next of kin and dasire to dirsct the dlsnusrtton of the ramaing plezse fillin PART |
fat

af this form
PART |
[Pleove indicate relationship o the deceaavsd by placing an
L TNEASE FAINT CA TYIE NANE OF TEXT OF K el LU
U] wioow 3 wipowes [ sonovena vearsoun [C1 aucuTer over 2t veans oLp
I pamven O morwen ] sromsen over 21 vears ol - [ sisren over 21 veans ow

Ij RELATIOREHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) =

HAVING PAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OFTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAING; Plecae place an "X fn the bok spposite the aption you hare selected.)

[ BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY GVERSEAS.

D 2 BE REWﬂNED TO THE URITEDR STATES OR ANY POSSESSION DR TERAMMOPY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(HANME AfiD) LOCATION Gr c=METRATY

[0 3 se serumien 1o, ol THE WOMELAND OF THIE DECEASFD GR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY HEXT OF KIN 4N A
(FOREIRN COUNTRY] -

PRIVATE CEMETERY LGCATED AT

P— T IOUATION OF SEMETENY SEECTED _ —

RETUR . : NAL INTERMENT IN & NATI EN LOCATED AT :

[ & e rerurtes 1o THE UNITED STATES FOR Fina NTERM A NATIONAL CEMETERY TED AT ST £ :

(Plise Indlcate tf pour otin relipious serilcos af i focalion otles then i selected natiopal eemielory dre déalred h. nlacing s ".l“' in the propes Mt}
C1 ves L1 wo

THE RAME OF THE NECTASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND SRAUE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (17

#his focd by (nsurting ke word "NONE" in Lhe spuce boio.)

27, S——

_ 'K\lﬂ! 1848 345 M"—lTARY PAGE 1

y\v:'-.:-.f: .-""‘ i

M. — - ——— - — - - ey




.

PAR  —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU AITY
If you are the next of kin and you desire torslinquish your dispesition authority, plesse fill in PART 11 of this forem,

1, THE (e AS THE HEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
PLEASE INSERT RELATIDNGMIF)

MAMED [N PART 1 OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISKH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISFOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORBER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S S1IRVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME- MIDOLE INTTIAL
_4L ‘l nson [ _/ ar a . H
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
HUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE DR COUNTRY,
K.l Ale -

W"OM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO BIRECT FINAL DISFOSITION OF TME REMAING OF

i Aum }a’ }?‘/?

M%M _&%3_ ==

PART 1l
If you are NOT tha next of kin authorized 1o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [11 of this farm.

THISIS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TODIRECY THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE | OF THIS FORM. THME FOLLOWING FERSON, TO THE SEST 05 MY_KNOWLESGE. [S THE NEXT OF KN TO WHOM THIS FORM
suom.n BE DIRECTED.

LAST HARE FIFST NAME MIDOLE INTTJAL
|
RELATICNSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE O COUNTIEY
NN (DETEY
~ (GIGNATURI) : (STREEY AND SN
[MANIE SRINTED OR TvPeb) B {37y AL STATR)

PAGE 3




‘ Bl BUREALINO. 1-RETT,
. R JEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN® - —7 3 Sl
SHAGE OF nmm?mnm SERIAL NUMBER AND REFORTED PLACE OF BURIAL - = e
b y L) / é £ ,:
{0t -=alr_:.1—'u1;"19ﬁ-—-n,: :
Pfc Henry T. Roan, 3L 197 039 i o
Flot IL, Row 11, Grave 260 =
United States Military Cemetery Rl C
Margraten, Holland “v/ r
A/
F .7
| % L
. A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 8 D |

NOTE.—The ne:to!kln shauld famillarize himselfwith the contents of the pamphlet, *Bisposition of World War || Armesd Forces Daad,' baium
th% ot 'this farmy, Whan the prnperfgan of this farm Is fillzd eut and prapart ed hy tha next of kin, it should hn meturmed to. the

CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, ﬂl DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, . C., in the
self.addressed postage-froe envelope provided for thm Rlrpose;

Ilf ygu a;re the next of kin or authorized representative of naxt of Kinand dasise to dirget the disposition of the ramalns, please fill in BART |
of this form,

. PART |
] b --
| I !z ‘ ara Mﬂg Igm son A‘t" e h-lﬂwlt mw’mhfp to tho deceared by placing an
' (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF HEXT OF RIl) =
[ wivow ] winower [ sonaver2t vearsoln ] pausHrer over 21 veARs oo
1 earsen [ warues [l ssorues overn 2 veaRs obo - K] sisten oven 21 viears oo

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAR ABOVE {Spacify)

HAVING FAMILIABIZED MYSELE WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MALIE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH AESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT 15 MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:  (Mleces plrca an “X™ {n the box oppaitte the option wou have selected.)

D |, BE INTERRED |11 A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

dﬂ BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES QR ANY POSSESSION OR TERHTD-W THEREST FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Hunt's Chapel cemetery,near eollinsville ,Alabama,

[HAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

s e RETURNED 7O — _ THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT 8Y NEXT OF KIN IN A
(MOREIGN COUNTHY)

PRIVATE CHMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATIUN OF CEMISSRY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

TLOCATION GF NATTGNAL m.m.m)
(P baveen tndigata I gour vwn religious serotoos at o lnum-n wilar thon the selecied nationol cwmetary ora desired by placing un " X" In the propar box)

< [ ves Cl wo

THE NAME OF ‘THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEFT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (710 corrgetfon are noeesnary, (ndioato
thitn fack By (assrtlng the feord “NONE® I the space belare.)

i 9
wh &

el .
W i none

R 9

GBI/ 1198

|
X

S0 N-Y
SO T 345 MILITARY =Ty
’ Yy 1 2 A A ralAL
’f;,:gh% ~ MAY 1 11948 A
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~_ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION | -
All remarks and infort  on entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

.-
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pL PART | {Continued)

If an Page 1 of this form you have seles Jption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceramagispsdzaived at a location
othat than the selectad nationel cametary, complete ena of these sactions,

L AS THE NEXT OF KiN, bo FURTHES DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGHEED TO NECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME | MIDDLE AL

NUMBER AND STREET | eIy or Town [ CSUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY. OF

EXPRESS OFFICE ( Neurest rallroad ger widatlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS  « TELEPHIINE No,

GR L
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, IX) FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE BEMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS ASREED
T2 RECEWETHEM:

FULL NAME OF FURERAL DIRECTOR'

Bartlett Fumeral Home,John T,Bartlett owner

HUMEER WUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OF PROVINCE S'rm'; on TERRITGRY OF
. DR COUNTRY
gdllinsvilleykx DeKalb Ala
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest ratirond pansnngar station) TELESHAPH ADUHESS TELEPHONE Ko,
Collinsville, Ala Collinsville,Ala. 78

1t CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT M LINE OF KIKSHIE AFTER ME, AS SET FORTM IN THE PAMFHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR || AHMED FORCES DEAD,” 5=

LAST NAME FIRST NAME WMIDDLE INITTAL w TO
Roan Grady Re brother
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COURTY/GR:PROVINCE T (I STATE OR TERa Iy 8
Guntersville, Rt.2. Guntersville Marshall Ala,

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTHLCTIONS (For additional spuce wu e 4.%)

I have ona nth&r broi‘.har but hia adaress is unknown and it is

AS EXPLAINED I8 THE PAMPHLET, “BISPCSITICN OF WOHLD WAR || ARMED FORCES DEAD, | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIREST THE
DISPOSITION OF THESAID REMAINS,

1, the undergignad, OO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the stataments made by e (n the forsgoing decumsnt are full and trie to
the best of my knowlodge and haliaf.

iﬂg jz M Ht.l.,Box 164
(st OF WERT OF Kifl) {STAEET AND RUMEER]

Clara Mae Johnson Alexander Citv.,Alabama, .
{CITY AND STATE).

[NAME FRINTED OR TYPFED)

Subgeribed and duly sworn to before me according o law by the above-numed applicant this ___39—.. day of July
148 atcity fortown)of COLIAMaWilla  countyef DeKelh andd State (or Territory of
District) of Alebama, g

*NOTE—Paga 4 is part of the fotarial attestation. TRAGEIIT S

PAGE 2 i ' 1B—Sdie=1




PART —-REL!NH!:IISHHENT‘ OF DISPOSITION AUTHPRITY
I you are the nextiof kin and you desirs to ralinquish your disposition authority, pleass fill in Ps & of this form.

I, THE Brt)‘th_&!.‘____t = _ AS THE MEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
: PLEASE. (5587 WL ATIONSHIP] Tk

NAMED.IN PART | OF THIS FORM, BO HERESY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITICH OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON N THE ORDER OF ELIGISILITY OF DECESENT'S SURVIVORS I15:

 LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
Johnson Clara M.
RELATIONSHIP TQ THE DECEASED
Sister
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE Of COUNTRY
Rt .Box 164 Alexander City, Als

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPSS5ITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DEGEASED.

V20 oo Tuly sotsylses

{(SGHATURE OF WEXY OF KIN) = (STREET ANG IINTEEN)

Grady HR.Roan Guntersville,Ala

T (NAME FRINTED OR TYPER] (GTY AND STATE)

PART I
If you sre NOT the next of kin authorized 1o diract tha disposition &F remalas, please fill in PART 11 of this form.

THIS (270 NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON FAGE | OF THIS FORM, THE FOLLOWING RERSON, TO THE HEST OF MY KNOWLERGE, 15 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIGELE INFTIAL
TRELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTHY
OATES
(STENATURE) ETREET AHD FUMBS
(RANE PHINTED OR TY7ED) TCTY AND STATE)

10—30810-3 PAGE3




«£QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAno

BUDSST HUIRAL He. 45027

smn_z-or DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERJAL KUNBER AND HEROSTED PLACE GF SURIAL OATE:
(PIC Henry T, RmmE 34 197 039 -
, LL, Row 11, Grave . L % :
United States ltil-itary Cemstery 18 February 1949
Margraten, Holland
A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B p| |

ROTE—Tho nextof kin should familianize himaell with the cortants of the parphist, "Dispasition of Werld War 1} Armed Forees Dead.™ before
fr'.lfinr out this form.  'When the proper purt of this farm i filled sut and gmperl'{vﬂ_qnm{ by tha mxt of kin, it should ba retarned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT. WASHINGTON 25, 0. C, in the
nelf-addresssd postape-fras snvelope pravided for this purpess,

I you 10” the next of kin or autharizad rapresontative of noxt of kin and desire 1o direct the disposition of the ramaine, please Gl In PART |

of this form
PART |
{Rlowan tndivate rrlatfonship in tha deciosed by plaging an
4 {FLEASE PRuNT O TYPE AL OF NEXT GF KiN) MR ShS S mOer, Qe
[ winew Ol winower [ sonovera: YEARS OLD ] DAUSHTER OVER 2] TEARS OLD.
[T vamies [ somen [0 sromen over 2t vears ow ] sisten overn 21veans oo

[ Revarionsiie omier THAN ABOVE (Specin)

HAVING FAMIIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE QFTIONS WHICH HAVE BETN, MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPEET TO THE FINAL RESTING FLAGE OF THE DECEASED
DENGNATED ABCVE, NOW [0 DECLARE THAT IT IS MY UESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:  (Please place an “X* in the box oppostte the option gou huve sulected.)

O vee INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D AL BE RETURNED TO THE URITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITNRY TMENEOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF BIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

[RANME AND LOCATION DF CERETERNY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TD THE HOMELANT: OF THE DECEASRD Oft NEXT OF KiN, FOR INTERMENT 8Y NEXT OF KN 1N A
(FEREIGN COUNTRY) | ]
IVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT — o
fn A (LOSATION OF CEMITERY Lo en)

O« HE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATID AT

TESORATION G WATIONAL CEMETEAY SELICTED)
(Plese [ndieate If pore ou rellyious sarefoes uf w location other than the sdleofed national cematory ars desfrad by phecing an X in the pruper bug)

[ yes [ we

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORREST EXCERT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: {17 no cormetions nre. 4. Ereallcitds
1hils faei by inseriing the ward " NONE™ (a the spoce below,)

/‘
). ?p”i il
7 ).6’7#{ = AN
7-/ ‘X)\i‘)\ *)}.b\\_% LS

R4 o 345 MILITARY PAGE 1
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ROUTING SLIP

0 ACTION TAKEN INITIALS | DATE
DENTIFICATION |
| SPEGIAL CHECKERS £
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